

Works Notification

Extended work hours for the Lower Plenty Road interchange

August 2023

In order to safely progress critical works on the North East Link Tunnels, we're extending our evening working hours at the Lower Plenty Road interchange.

What you need to know

6pm to 7am Monday to Friday

Where	When	Activity	What to expect
Kay and Debra Courts, Coleen and Borlase Streets & Lower Plenty Road	Until late 2024	 Continue tunnel wall construction, including excavation and concrete pours 	Tunnel construction at night during the week
			 Noise, vibration and dust from construction activities

More information

From late August, crews will continue working into the night to safely build the tunnel walls, including excavation and concrete pours. Continuous pouring of concrete is required at times to achieve the correct structural quality in the concrete, to meet Australian standards.

Keeping in touch

We'll be out talking to nearby residents and businesses about these works in more detail, including how we'll be managing any local impacts. If you have any questions now, please contact the NELP 24/7 Contact Centre on 1800 105 105.











NELP GPO Box 2392, Melbourne, VIC 3001 Hub 17 Watsonia Rd, Watsonia, VIC 3087





